BOMBAY METRICS SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED

CIN: L74999MH2015PLC263148

Regd. Off.: 201, Quantum Tower, Ram Baug Lane, Near Chincholi Petrol Pump, S. V. Road, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400 064.
Tel.: 022-40120561 | 91 9768077759 • E-mail : nkeniya@bombaymetrics.com • www.bombaymetrics.com

Date: 10.01.2025

To,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE Symbol: BMETRICS

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> <u>Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

We submit herewith the confirmation certificate dated January 01, 2025 received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of our company as per Regulation 74 (5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Kindly take this report on your records.

Yours truly,

For Bombay Metrics Supply Chain Limited

Nipul Hirji Keniya Managing Director DIN: 03087659



Ref No. BSS/74(5) Date: 07/01/2025

BOMBAY METRICS SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED 201/Quantum Towers, Ram Baug Lane, Near Chincholi Petrol Pump, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai PIN 400064

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: - Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 31st December 2024.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 31st December 2024, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 31st December 2024.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory